	2900 TRANSMI	DOD TTAL LETTER	1299		
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
SUBJECT:	DSJ, INC. (Proposed corpo	vrate name - must include suff	īx)	ی : : 	
		<u>12</u> **	03065614- 209/99-01063-0 ***87.50 *****8	10	
Enclosed is an original an	d one(1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for :	_ ·	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	X\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
					_
FROM:	528 CHEERF	rinted or typed)	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	99 DEC 10 AM 8:51	•
-	<u>(561)832–89</u>	98 elephone number		· · · · ·	
Note:	-	-	X		
W99-2716	5	iginal and one copy of t	lie afticies.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 29, 1999

JANICE MONTGOMERY 528 CHEERFUL STREET WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

SUBJECT: DSJ, INC. Ref. Number: W99000027165

We have received your document for DSJ, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

The fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filings Fees: Registered Agent	\$35.00	 	 -	:
Designation Certified Copy Certificate of Status	\$35.00 \$8.75 \$8.75	<u>.</u>	 	· · ·

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 599A00056474



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DSJ, FAMILY RESOURCES INC.

ARTICLE I

The name and address of this principal corporation is DSJ, FAMILY RESOURCES INC. Inc., 528 Cheerful Street West Palm Beach, Florida 33407, in Palm Beach County. The corporation is organized pursuant to the FLORIDA Nonprofit Corporation Code.

ARTICLE II

This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for, charitable and educational purposes to aid the poor and disadvantaged individuals and families towards a life of self-sufficiency. The programs will consist of but shall not be limited to: Job Training, Job Placement, Land Acquisition, housing, Employment, Literacy, Counseling, Temporary Shelter, Teenage Pregnancy, Substance Abuse' Awareness and Prevention, Tutoring, AIDS, Elderly Care and other programs to aid those in need.

ARTICLE III

The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual, no stock and shall have no members.

ARTICLE IV

The address of the Registered office is: 528 Cheerful Street West Palm Beach, Florida 33407, and the name and address of the of the registered agent of the corporation shall be:

Janice Montgomery 528 Cheerful Street West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

ARTICLE V

- (A) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Educational and Charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- (B) Not-withstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to carry on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VI

The Directors are elected in accordance with the Bylaws. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as the initial Directors of this corporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Janice Montgomery	528 Cheerful Street
President	West Plam Beach, Fl. 33407
Tommy Tipton	500 Michigan Place
Treasurer	West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409
Catherine Dunklin	3105 Australian Ct.
Secretary	West Plam Beach, Fl. 33407

ARTICLE VII

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Charitable and Educational purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the organization shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or the benefit of any private person.

ARTICLE VIII

On the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts, and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, Educational and Charitable under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such asset not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is located, exclusive for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IX

Executed on November 19, 1999. The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation shall be:

Janice Montgomery 528 Cheerful Street West Plam Beach, Fl. 33407

(2)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTER OFFICE

PURSANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STSTUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE / REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. THE NAME OF THE CORAPORATION IS:

DSJ, FAMILY RESOURCES INC.

(must include suffix)

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Janice Montgomery

(Name)

528 Cheerful Street

ထ္

сï

(P.O.Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

West Palm Beach, FI. 33407

(City / State / Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)